INCLINATION REPORT

Cr11 0.0 0.25

Joseph I. O'Neill, Jr. 410 West Ohio Midland, Texas

STATE "L" # 2 Well

660' FSL, 1,980' FWL, Section 16, T-8-S, R-36-E, Roosevelt County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth ((feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
	269	1 1/4	5.87	5.87
	800	1 1/4	11.58	17.45
	300	1	8.75	26.20
•	690	1	6.82	33.02
•	994	1 1/2	7.96	40.98
-	495	1 1/4	10.92	51.90
•	995	1/4	2.20	54.10
-	390	1/2	3.44	57.54
•	756	1/2	3.19	60.7 3
•	324	1/2	5.68	66.41
•	698	1/2	3.26	69.67
•	025	3/4	4.28	73.95

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

Pat W. McCutchin

VERNA DRILLING COMPANY P. O. Box 1000 Levelland, Texas

19,61.

Notary Public in and for // / / / / County, Texas.